Bureau of Land Management

California Desert District Advisory Council Meeting Agenda

8:00 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

8:45 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Saturday, December 15, 2018

Welcome/Pledge of Allegiance, introductions, approval of
March 20, 2018 meeting transcript, review of agenda
and procedures for public comment*

Advisory Council member reports and Chair close-outs
from previous meeting(s)

Public comment on items not on agenda, including requests
for DAC to consider items for future agendas

CDD District Manager (DM) report

DAC questions / comments on DM report
Public questions / comments on DM report
Council Discussion: Updated DAC Charter
- Group Representations
- Recommendations for implementations of
Executive Orders, Secretary’s Orders, and
Secretarial memos
Public questions / comments on updated DAC Charter

Morning Break

Presentation: West Mojave Route Network Project Overview

DAC discussion on Project Overview
Public questions /comments on Project Overview
Lunch Break

Presentation: Mining Projects Overview/Update
e Barstow - OMYA Direct Sale update
e Ridgecrest — Mining Projects Overview

DAC discussion on Mining Projects Overview/Update

Public questions /comments on overview/update

Chair

Council

Chair

Beth Ransel
District Manager
Chair

Chair

Chair

Chair

BLM
Chair

Chair

BLM
Katrina Symons
Carl Symons

Chair

Chair



3:15 p.m.  Appoint Imperial Sand Dunes Recreation Area Subgroup Rep Chair

3:30 p.m. Afternoon Break

3:45p.m. DAC Subgroup Reports Chair
4:00 p.m.  Public comment on subgroup reports Chair
4:15 p.m.  Council questions / comments on Field Office reports Chair
4:30 p.m.  Public questions / comments on Field Office reports Chair
4:45 p.m. Discussion of theme and agenda topics for next meeting Chair
4:55 p.m.  Wrap-up and summary Chair
5:00 p.m. Adjournment

*Rules of Engagement (Procedures for Public Comment)

e Speaker cards will be available to ensure an orderly process for individuals who wish to make public
comment on that agenda item and must be submitted prior to the start of comment period

e Public comments per individual per agenda item limited to three minutes or less, depending on
number of speakers and time available

o Public may bring up items not on agenda at 1:00 p.m., including requests for DAC to consider adding
a particular item to a future agenda

e Public comment will be allowed on items noted on agenda in bold

Current council sub committees:
None
Current council subgroups:

Imperial Sand Dunes Recreation Area
Council rep: TBD

Dumont Dunes
Council rep: Randy Banis

Special Recreation Permit Subgroup
Council rep: Randy Banis

Connecting People to the Desert
Council rep: Robert Burke

Mojave Trails National Monument
Council rep: TBD



